HB0035/902411/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 35 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after the second "the" insert "<u>Handgun Roster Board under</u> <u>the</u>"; and in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "Department" and substitute "<u>Handgun Roster Board</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, after "The" insert "<u>Handgun Roster Board under the</u>"; and in line 16, strike "Department" and substitute "<u>Handgun Roster Board</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and"; in line 4, after "firearms" insert "; and

(6) provide recommendations for the best use of firearm telematics for various categories of owners and users of firearms, including licensed firearms dealers, law enforcement personnel and agencies, and other licensed firearms owners";

and in line 5, strike "Department" and substitute "Handgun Roster Board".